



Nitta Gelatin India Limited

(Formerly Kerala Chemicals and Proteins Limited)

Joint venture of Kerala State Industrial Development Corporation Ltd. and Nitta Gelatin Inc.

Post Box 4262
SBT Avenue
Panampilly Nagar
Cochin - 682 036 India
Tel : 0484 2864400, 2317805
Fax : 0484 2310568
Email : ro@nitta-gelatin.co.in

GELATIN DIVISION
Post Box 3109
PO Info Park, Kakkanad
Cochin - 682 042 India
Tel : 0484 2869300, 2869500
Fax : 0484 2415504
Email : gd@nitta-gelatin.co.in

OSSEIN DIVISION
PO Kathikudam
(Via) Koratty
Trichur - 680 308 India
Tel : 0480 2749300, 2719598
Email : od@nitta-gelatin.co.in

CIN : L24299KL1975PLC002691

Website : www.gelatin.in

BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
25th floor, Dalal street,
Mumbai-400 001

01.06.2023

SCRIP CODE: 506532

Dear Sir,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement- Disclosure under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements, 2015, we enclose herewith newspaper advertisements published in the following Malayalam and English newspapers on 01st June, 2023 on transfer of Equity shares of the Company to the Investor Education and Protection Fund.(IEPF):

1. Mangalam
2. Financial Express

You are requested to kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For **Nitta Gelatin India Limited**

Vinod Mohan

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



Modern Engineering and Projects Limited
(Formerly known as Modern Converters Limited)
Regd. Office: Add- 1034 Plot - 116, Free Press House, Fl-10 Free Press/Journal Marg, Nr. Niranam Point, Mumbai - 400 025.
E-mail: ceo@medpl.com; www.modernconverters.com; Tel: 022-6666607
CIN: L21228MH1990PL029160

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023
(Rs. in Lakhs (Except per share data))

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-Mar-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-22
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income	6,776.70	9.09	56.57	6,943.34
2	Revenue from operations	5,751.51	9.04	62.12	6,779.89
3	Other Income	13.25	0.05	64.45	163.45
4	Total Revenue	6,776.70	9.09	56.57	6,943.34
5	Expenses	6,196.21	1.47	-	6,197.66
6	Manufacturing and Operating Costs	308.43	19.51	84.69	402.24
7	Employee benefits expense	7.03	7.03	12.44	31.71
8	Depreciation & Amortization expense	64.32	26.38	84.35	137.73
9	Other expenses	50.64	43.57	45.51	212.19
10	Total Expenses	6,196.58	102.47	148.92	7,233.56
11	(Loss) Before Tax (I+II-IV)	(39.73)	(83.38)	(88.18)	(82.22)
12	Tax Expense	(5.79)	(5.06)	-	(11.94)
13	Current Tax	(5.79)	(5.06)	-	(11.94)
14	Deferred Tax	(5.79)	(5.38)	-	(11.94)
15	(Loss) for the period (5+12)	(45.52)	(88.44)	(88.18)	(94.16)
16	Other Comprehensive Income:				
17	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss				
18	Net investment in equity instruments that will not be reclassified to profit or loss				
19	Financial Instruments				
20	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (6+16)	(45.52)	(88.44)	(88.18)	(94.16)
21	Profit up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	399.30	332.02	305.03	309.50
22	Earnings per Share (EPS)				
23	Basic & Diluted EPS Before Extraordinary Items (Rs)	(2.64)	(6.86)	(3.01)	(6.57)
24	Basic & Diluted EPS After Extraordinary Items (Rs)	(2.64)	(6.86)	(3.01)	(6.57)

Notes:

- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on May 20, 2023. The statutory auditors of the Company have audited the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31st, 2023 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The Company is engaged in only one business. Therefore, no separate segment disclosure is provided in terms of Ind AS 108 - Line of Business Segment.
- Previous year's financial results have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.
- The above review report is for the current year including non-audited results from "MPEPL/MCL JV", a joint venture of Company of Rs. 14.50 lakhs.
- Company has entered into Joint Venture agreement for construction of roads, MPEPL/MCL JV (the Joint Venture) with its holding 74%, this is classified as joint operations under the accounting standard for the company, company has recognized its share in assets, liabilities, revenues and expenses relating to joint operation. Joint operation mentioned above has its own financial assets of Rs. 2880.44 Lakhs without intercompany elimination as of 31.03.2023, total revenue of Rs. 9116.57 Lakhs (without intercompany elimination) and total profit after tax (net) of Rs. 90.39 Lakhs (without intercompany elimination) for the year ended.
- All figures of financials has been rounded off to nearest Lakhs figures.
- Company has purchased some land parcels and agreement has been executed & stamp duty has been paid but the payment schedule has not been started and post dated cheques have been issued to sellers. The Payment schedule will be starting in October 2023 and the same will be completed in July 2024.
- Company has recognized its interest (74%) in assets, liabilities, revenues and expenses relating to joint operation in Cat of Financial Year 2022-23 for the whole year.

For Modern Engineering and Projects Limited

Shashikant Gangadhar Bhogse
Director
CIN: 02545195

J. L. Morrison (India) Limited
(Formerly known as J. L. Morrison Limited)
Regd. Office: "Bansal Court", 28 St. N. Mukherjee Nagar, Kolkata - 700 001
Ph: 033 224811415, Email: investor@jlmorrison.com, Website: www.jlmorrison.com

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023
(Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31-03-2023	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	31-03-2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	3,888.05	3,184.14	14,475.71	
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and for Extra ordinary items)	988.89	205.70	1,367.15	
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and for Extra ordinary items)	988.89	205.70	1,367.15	
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and for Extra ordinary items)	548.61	148.34	1,052.56	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(503.08)	(398.66)	40.91	
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	136.50	136.50	136.50	
7.	Other Equity			19,636.90	
8.	Earnings per Equity share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Basic & Diluted)	40.19	10.91	77.87	

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.jlmorrison.com).
- The above Audited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2023. The statutory auditors of the Company have audited the financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and have issued their reports with unmodified opinion.
- Based on the "management approach" as defined in Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments, the Company is primarily engaged in the business of personal care products which the management recognises as the sole business segment. Hence, disclosure of segment-wise information is not required and accordingly not provided.
- The figures of last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the financial year.
- Previous period figures have been rearranged / regrouped wherever considered necessary to conform to the presentation of the current period. All the figures of financial results have been rounded off to nearest lakhs rupees.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of

J. L. Morrison (India) Limited
Sd/-
Sohan Sardis
Executive Director & CEO
DIN: 00182762

BERAR FINANCE LIMITED
Partnership for Prosperity
Corporate Identity Number (CIN) J65923MH1990PL057829
Registered Office: Adinitha Tower, Mehada Chowk, Dhantoli, Nagpur - 440012, Tel No. 0712-6669999,
Website: www.berarfinance.com; E-mail: investorrelations@berarfinance.com

Extract of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023
(Regulation 32B read with Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations))
(Rs. in Lakhs, except per equity share data and Debt Equity Ratio)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year ended March	
	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	5947.93	5035.12	21788.93	17539.30
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items (if any))	47.10	473.73	2172.78	2237.42
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items (if any))	47.10	473.73	2172.78	2237.42
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items (if any))	126.10	281.42	1708.12	1741.99
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	126.60	199.68	1709.27	1649.83
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital	1233.68	1233.68	1233.68	1233.68
7 Reserves (including Retention Reserve)	11895.60	10345.60	11895.60	10345.60
8 Securities Premium Account	14123.94	14123.94	14123.94	14123.94
9 Net worth	27523.60	25914.20	27523.60	25914.20
10 Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	83190.22	75768.75	83190.22	75768.75
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA
12 Debt Equity Ratio	3.02	2.92	3.02	2.92
13 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (if continuing and discontinued operations)				
a) Basic	1.03	2.69	13.85	17.28
b) Diluted	0.67	2.59	13.79	17.18
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.

Not annualised for quarter ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022.

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 30, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.berarfinance.com
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to Stock Exchange and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.berarfinance.com
- This Extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with Operational Circular bearing reference no. SEBI/LO/DIRS/7/DIRIS/15/PCIR/2022/00000183 dated July 29, 2022 as amended ("Circular").
- Earlier, the Company booked the penalty on late payment of instalments on account basis, since there is uncertainty in respect of recovery of these penalties, the Company has started booking penalty income on cash basis. Had the Company followed the earlier method of booking the penalty on accrual basis, the profit before tax would have been higher by Rs. 11 Crores for the year ended on 31st March, 2023.

For Berar Finance Limited

Sandeep Lavanjan
Managing Director
DIN: 01490054

ACE INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS LIMITED
Regd. Office: B-13, DISCO Complex, Functional Industrial Estate, Industrial Area Palgarh, New Delhi-110002
Email: info@aceintegrated.com, ceo@aceintegrated.com, Phone No. 011-49537493, Website: www.aceintegrated.com

Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2023
(In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31 March 2023	31 December 2022	31 March 2023	31 March 2022
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	227	128	912	711
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	39	6	191	67
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	39	6	191	67
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	24	6	143	47
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	25	6	145	40
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,020	1,020	1,020	1,020
7 Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)				
Basic:	0.25	0.06	1.42	0.47
Diluted:	0.25	0.06	1.42	0.47

Segment Reporting
Operating segments are defined as components of the Group for which discrete financial information is available regularly by the chief operating decision maker, in deciding how to allocate resources and assessing performance. The Group's Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) is the Chief Executive Officer. The Group has identified business segments as reportable segments. The business segments identified are Examination and related IT services and Printing and paper sales. CODM does not review assets and liabilities at reportable segments level, hence segment disclosures relating to total assets and liabilities have not been provided.

WHITE ORGANIC AGRO LIMITED
Reg. Off: 312A, Kalisa Plaza, VallabhNagar, Ghatakpur (East), Mumbai - 400 077; India
CIN: L11000MH1990PL035580

EXTRACT OF (STANDALONE) AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	Current Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)	Previous Year ended 31st March, 2022 (Audited)	Current Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)	Previous Year ended 31st March, 2022 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (Net)	123.60	14,804.96	1,380.45	5,838.59
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	123.60	877.8	-283.31	303.04
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	123.60	877.8	-283.31	303.04
Equity Share Capital	3500.00	3500.00	3500.00	3500.00
Other Equity (including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	1961.14	1891.32	-	-
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each):				
Basic:	0.35	2.51	-0.81	0.87
Diluted:	0.35	2.51	-0.81	0.87
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each):				
Basic:	0.35	2.51	-0.81	0.87
Diluted:	0.35	2.51	-0.81	0.87

Note: - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular dated 5th July, 2016. The full form of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website. The URL: <https://www.bseindia.com/india/stock/exchange/AttachmentDetailsServlet?code=4702-9194-Bse&documentId=231> & On Company's Website: http://whiteorganicagro.com/investor_relations.html

For White Organic Agro Limited

Dhansraj Ramesh Managing Director
DIN: 83121933

VIVO BIO TECH LIMITED
CIN: L65993TG1987PL007163

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF VIVO BIO TECH LIMITED FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023
(Rs. in Lakhs except per equity share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		Refer Note 2	Refer Note 2	Audited	Audited
1 Total Income	1,477.87	1,515.28	5,226.61	5,148.93	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	287.67	(162.52)	462.08	447.23	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	287.67	(162.52)	462.08	447.23	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	205.32	(63.71)	264.91	220.16	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	208.32	(63.71)	264.91	220.16	
6 Equity Share Capital	1,450.36	1,426.35	1,450.36	1,426.35	
7 Other Equity	208.32	3,655.97	3,165.23		
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (if continuing and discontinued operations)					
Basic:	1.38	(0.49)	1.78	1.56	
Diluted:	1.38	(0.49)	1.78	1.56	

Notes:

- The above Audited Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter and year ended March 31, 2023, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on May 20, 2023.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between the audited figures of the full financial year and the published year-to-date figures up to the 3rd quarter of respective financial years which were subject to audit by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.
- The Consolidated Results include results of all subsidiaries, viz., Vivalto Labs Private Limited, Vivalto Discovery Services Private Limited, Surofit Life Consultancy Private Limited and Vivalto Consulting Services Private Limited (Formerly Donsakul Consulting Services Private Limited).
- The Company operates in single segments viz. Bio Technology. Hence segment reporting is not required.
- The above is an Extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the financial results for the fourth quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 is available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.vivalto.com.
- Standalone Financial Information of the Company is as under:

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
	(Refer Note 2)	(Refer Note 2)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income	1,422.05	1,515.28	5,165.79	5,148.93
Profit before Tax	285.11	(167.74)	460.54	447.23
Profit for the Period	205.75	(67.92)	263.40	220.33

For Vivo Bio Tech Limited
Sd/-
Kalyan Ram Mangaludi
Director
DIN: 02912580

ACE INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS LIMITED
Regd. Office: B-13, DISCO Complex, Functional Industrial Estate, Industrial Area Palgarh, New Delhi-110002
Email: info@aceintegrated.com, ceo@aceintegrated.com, Phone No. 011-49537493, Website: www.aceintegrated.com

Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2023
(In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31 March 2023	31 December 2022	31 March 2023	31 March 2022
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	227	128	912	711
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	39	6	191	67
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	39	6	191	67
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	24	6	143	47
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	25	6	145	40
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,020	1,020	1,020	1,020
7 Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)				
Basic:	0.25	0.06	1.42	0.47
Diluted:	0.25	0.06	1.42	0.47

Segment Reporting
Operating segments are defined as components of the Group for which discrete financial information is available regularly by the chief operating decision maker, in deciding how to allocate resources and assessing performance. The Group's Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) is the Chief Executive Officer. The Group has identified business segments as reportable segments. The business segments identified are Examination and related IT services and Printing and paper sales. CODM does not review assets and liabilities at reportable segments level, hence segment disclosures relating to total assets and liabilities have not been provided.

Nirto Gelatin India Limited
CIN: L24399RJ1997PL020691
Registered Office: 56/115, 581 Avenue, Panapally Nagar, Kochi- 685 006
Tel: 0484 2864400; E-mail: investorrelations@nirto.com; Website: www.nirto.com

NOTICE
(For the attention of Equity Shareholders of the Company)

TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES TO INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND (IEPF)

Shareholders are hereby informed that pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 (the "Rules") read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2